
Bus Timetable

200
High Frequency

15 Minutes or better*

CircleRoute - Clockwise  
 

CircleRoute - Anti-Clockwise 
 

Routes

998 

999 

Effective: 01/02/2026

All Transperth buses are accessible.

Limited Stop Service. 
To see a full list of the CircleRoute 
bus stops scan the QR code shown 
inside the front cover. 

Passengers travelling through 
Fremantle Stn and Galleria Bus Stn 
will need to change buses 
there to continue their journey. 

*Majority of the day.



CircleRoute Bus Stops
Scan the QR code to see a full list 
of the CircleRoute bus stops.



Route 998 - To Galleria Bus Stn 

For 998 services from Galleria Bus Stn to Fremantle Stn see pages 11 to 20 

am 998 5:13 5:33 5:40 5:43 12:06 5:49 5:55 6:09 6:23 6:38
998 - - - - 3:30 - - 6:21 6:35 6:50
998 5:36 5:56 6:03 6:08 3:45 6:14 6:20 6:35 6:50 7:05
998 - - - - 5:38 - - 6:48 7:03 7:18
998 5:55 6:19 6:26 6:31 6:37 6:43 7:01 7:17 7:32
998 6:07 6:31 6:38 6:43 6:49 6:55 7:15 7:31 7:46
998 6:18 6:43 6:50 6:55 7:01 7:07 7:28 7:46 8:01
998 6:29 6:55 7:02 7:07 7:13 7:21 7:42 8:01 8:16
998 6:40 7:09 7:16 7:21 7:28 7:36 7:57 8:16 8:28
998 6:48 7:19 7:31 7:36 7:43 7:51 8:12 8:31 8:46
998 6:58 7:33 7:45 7:50 7:57 8:06 8:27 8:46 9:01
998  A - 7:43 7:55 8:00 8:07 8:16 8:37 - -
998 7:13 7:52 8:04 8:09 8:16 8:25 8:46 9:01 9:13
998 7:25 8:07 8:19 8:24 8:31 8:40 9:01 9:16 9:31
998 7:37 8:22 8:34 8:39 8:46 8:55 9:16 9:31 9:46
998  A 7:52 8:37 8:47 8:51 8:58 9:07 9:28 - -
998 8:02 8:47 8:57 9:01 9:07 9:15 9:33 9:48 10:00
998 8:23 9:03 9:12 9:15 9:21 9:29 9:47 10:02 10:14
998 8:43 9:18 9:27 9:30 9:36 9:44 10:02 10:17 10:29
998 9:03 9:34 9:42 9:45 9:51 9:59 10:17 10:32 10:44
998 9:19 9:49 9:57 10:00 10:06 10:14 10:32 10:47 10:59
998 9:34 10:04 10:12 10:15 10:21 10:29 10:47 11:02 11:14
998 9:49 10:19 10:27 10:30 10:36 10:44 11:02 11:17 11:29
998 10:04 10:34 10:42 10:45 10:51 10:59 11:17 11:32 11:44
998 10:19 10:49 10:57 11:00 11:06 11:14 11:32 11:47 11:59
998 10:34 11:04 11:12 11:15 11:21 11:29 11:47 12:02 12:14
998 10:49 11:19 11:27 11:30 11:36 11:44 12:02 12:17 12:29
998 11:04 11:34 11:42 11:45 11:51 11:59 12:17 12:32 12:44
998 11:19 11:49 11:57 12:00 12:06 12:14 12:32 12:47 12:59
998 11:33 12:03 12:11 12:14 12:20 12:28 12:46 1:01 1:13
998 11:47 12:17 12:25 12:28 12:34 12:42 1:00 1:15 1:27

pm 998 12:00 12:30 12:39 12:42 12:48 12:56 1:14 1:29 1:41
998 12:15 12:45 12:54 12:57 1:03 1:11 1:29 1:44 1:56
998 12:30 1:00 1:09 1:12 1:18 1:26 1:44 1:59 2:11
998 12:45 1:15 1:24 1:27 1:33 1:41 1:59 2:14 2:26
998 12:57 1:27 1:36 1:39 1:45 1:53 2:11 2:26 2:38
998 1:10 1:40 1:49 1:52 1:58 2:06 2:24 2:40 2:52
998 1:25 1:55 2:04 2:07 2:13 2:21 2:40 2:56 3:09
998 1:38 2:08 2:17 2:20 2:26 2:34 2:53 3:11 3:24
998 1:48 2:18 2:27 2:30 2:36 2:44 3:07 3:26 3:39
998 2:00 2:30 2:39 2:42 2:48 2:56 3:21 3:41 3:54
998 2:12 2:42 2:51 2:54 3:01 3:10 3:35 3:56 4:09
998 2:25 2:55 3:04 3:07 3:14 3:25 3:50 4:11 4:24
998 2:36 3:08 3:17 3:20 3:28 3:39 4:04 4:24 4:37
998 2:51 3:23 3:32 3:35 3:43 3:54 4:19 4:39 4:52
998 2:57 3:32 3:43 3:47 3:55 4:05 4:29 4:49 5:02
998 3:05 3:42 3:53 3:57 4:05 4:15 4:39 4:59 5:12
998  A - - 4:00 4:03 4:10 4:20 4:43 - -
998 3:18 3:57 4:08 4:11 4:18 4:29 4:54 5:14 5:27
998 3:26 4:05 4:15 4:18 4:26 4:37 5:01 5:21 5:34

Monday to Friday 

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 10437 /  
Stand 10

28525 / 
Stand 2 10381 11507 11515 /  

Stand 2 11526 11539 /  
Stand 3 11596 11360 /  

Stand 1

Route No. Fremantle  
Stn

Claremont  
Stn

University 
of WA

QEII  
Medical Ctr

Shenton Park 
Stn

Pearson St / 
Cromarty Rd

Stirling  
Stn

Dianella  
Plaza

Galleria  
Bus Stn 

Arrival Time

1 continued overleaf  2 



Route 998 - To Galleria Bus Stn 

For 998 services from Galleria Bus Stn to Fremantle Stn see pages 11 to 20 

3 continued overleaf  4 

Monday to Friday (continued) 

pm 998 3:41 4:14 4:23 4:26 4:34 4:45 5:08 5:28 5:41
998  A 3:49 4:21 4:30 4:33 4:40 4:51 5:13 - -
998 3:59 4:30 4:39 4:42 4:49 5:00 5:23 5:43 5:56
998  A - - 4:43 4:46 4:53 5:04 5:25 - -
998 4:09 4:40 4:49 4:52 4:59 5:10 5:33 5:53 6:06
998  A - - 4:58 5:01 5:08 5:19 5:40 - -
998 4:24 4:55 5:05 5:08 5:16 5:27 5:50 6:08 6:21
998 4:37 5:08 5:17 5:20 5:27 5:37 6:00 6:16 6:27
998 4:47 5:18 5:27 5:30 5:37 5:46 6:09 6:25 6:37
998 5:02 5:33 5:42 5:45 5:52 6:01 6:24 6:40 6:52
998 5:14 5:46 5:54 5:57 6:03 6:12 6:30 6:45 7:00
998 5:29 5:58 6:06 6:09 6:15 6:23 6:40 6:55 7:08
998 5:44 6:13 6:21 6:24 6:30 6:38 6:55 7:10 7:23
998  A 5:58 6:23 6:31 6:34 6:40 6:48 7:02 - -
998 6:11 6:36 6:44 6:47 6:52 7:00 7:14 7:28 7:40
998 6:27 6:51 6:59 7:02 7:07 7:15 7:29 7:43 7:55
998  A 6:45 7:08 7:15 7:18 7:23 7:31 7:44 - -
998 7:00 7:23 7:30 7:33 7:38 7:46 8:00 8:13 8:25
998  A - - 7:45 7:48 7:53 8:01 8:15 - -
998 7:30 7:53 8:00 8:03 8:08 8:16 8:30 8:43 8:54
998  A - - 8:15 8:18 8:23 8:31 8:45 - -
998 8:00 8:23 8:30 8:33 8:38 8:46 9:00 9:13 9:25
998  A - - 8:45 8:48 8:53 9:01 9:15 - -
998 8:30 8:53 9:00 9:03 9:08 9:16 9:30 9:43 9:54
998  A - - 9:13 9:16 9:21 9:29 9:43 - -
998  A 9:00 9:21 9:27 9:30 9:35 9:42 9:54 - -
998  A - - 9:42 9:45 9:52 9:59 10:11 - -
998  A 9:29 9:49 9:55 9:57 10:07 10:14 10:26 - -
998  A 9:59 10:19 10:25 10:27 10:37 10:44 10:56 - -
998  B 10:59 11:19 11:25 11:27 11:37 - - - -

Legend 
A Terminates at Stirling Stn.
B Terminates at Shenton Park Stn.

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 10437 /  
Stand 10

28525 / 
Stand 2 10381 11507 11515 /  

Stand 2 11526 11539 /  
Stand 3 11596 11360 /  

Stand 1

Route No. Fremantle  
Stn

Claremont  
Stn

University 
of WA

QEII  
Medical Ctr

Shenton Park 
Stn

Pearson St / 
Cromarty Rd

Stirling  
Stn

Dianella  
Plaza

Galleria  
Bus Stn 

Arrival Time



Route 998 - To Galleria Bus Stn 

For 998 services from Galleria Bus Stn to Fremantle Stn see pages 11 to 20 

5 continued overleaf  6 

am 998 - - - - - - 6:46 6:58 7:10
998 6:07 6:28 6:34 6:37 6:42 6:49 7:01 7:13 7:25
998 6:37 6:58 7:04 7:07 7:12 7:19 7:31 7:43 7:55
998 6:57 7:18 7:25 7:28 7:33 7:41 7:55 8:09 8:21
998 7:27 7:48 7:55 7:58 8:03 8:11 8:25 8:39 8:51
998 - - - - - - 8:39 8:53 9:05
998 7:55 8:16 8:23 8:26 8:31 8:39 8:54 9:08 9:20
998 - - - - - - 9:06 9:20 9:32
998 8:17 8:40 8:47 8:50 8:55 9:03 9:18 9:33 9:45
998 - - - - - - 9:34 9:48 10:00
998 8:44 9:07 9:14 9:17 9:23 9:32 9:48 10:03 10:15
998 8:57 9:22 9:29 9:32 9:38 9:47 10:03 10:18 10:30
998 9:12 9:37 9:44 9:47 9:53 10:02 10:18 10:33 10:45
998 9:24 9:51 9:58 10:01 10:07 10:16 10:33 10:48 11:00
998 9:39 10:06 10:13 10:16 10:22 10:31 10:48 11:03 11:15
998 9:53 10:20 10:28 10:31 10:37 10:46 11:03 11:18 11:30
998 10:08 10:35 10:43 10:46 10:52 11:01 11:18 11:33 11:45
998 10:21 10:48 10:56 10:59 11:05 11:14 11:32 11:48 12:00
998 10:35 11:02 11:10 11:13 11:19 11:28 11:47 12:03 12:15
998 10:50 11:17 11:25 11:28 11:34 11:43 12:02 12:18 12:30
998 11:05 11:32 11:40 11:43 11:49 11:58 12:17 12:33 12:45
998 11:20 11:47 11:55 11:58 12:04 12:13 12:32 12:48 1:00
998 11:35 12:02 12:10 12:13 12:19 12:28 12:47 1:03 1:15
998 11:50 12:17 12:25 12:28 12:34 12:43 1:02 1:18 1:30

pm 998 12:05 12:32 12:40 12:43 12:49 12:58 1:17 1:33 1:45
998 12:20 12:47 12:55 12:58 1:04 1:13 1:32 1:48 2:00
998 12:35 1:02 1:10 1:13 1:19 1:28 1:47 2:03 2:15
998 12:50 1:17 1:25 1:28 1:34 1:43 2:02 2:18 2:30
998 1:05 1:32 1:40 1:43 1:49 1:58 2:17 2:33 2:45
998 1:21 1:48 1:56 1:59 2:04 2:13 2:32 2:48 3:00
998 1:36 2:03 2:11 2:14 2:19 2:28 2:47 3:03 3:15
998 1:51 2:18 2:26 2:29 2:34 2:43 3:02 3:18 3:30
998 2:06 2:33 2:41 2:44 2:49 2:58 3:17 3:33 3:45
998 2:22 2:49 2:57 3:00 3:05 3:14 3:33 3:49 4:01
998 2:37 3:04 3:12 3:15 3:20 3:29 3:48 4:04 4:16
998 2:52 3:19 3:27 3:30 3:35 3:44 4:03 4:19 4:31
998 3:07 3:34 3:42 3:45 3:50 3:59 4:18 4:34 4:46
998 3:22 3:49 3:57 4:00 4:05 4:14 4:33 4:49 5:01
998 3:37 4:04 4:12 4:15 4:20 4:29 4:48 5:03 5:15
998 3:52 4:19 4:27 4:30 4:35 4:44 5:03 5:18 5:30
998 4:07 4:34 4:42 4:45 4:50 4:59 5:18 5:33 5:45
998 4:22 4:49 4:57 5:00 5:05 5:14 5:33 5:48 6:00
998 4:37 5:04 5:12 5:15 5:20 5:29 5:48 6:03 6:15
998 4:52 5:19 5:27 5:30 5:35 5:44 6:03 6:18 6:30
998  A 5:12 5:38 5:45 5:48 5:53 6:01 6:18 - -
998 5:42 6:08 6:15 6:18 6:23 6:31 6:48 7:02 7:14
998 6:12 6:38 6:45 6:48 6:53 7:01 7:18 7:32 7:44
998  A 6:42 7:07 7:13 7:16 7:21 7:29 7:44 - -
998  A 7:17 7:40 7:45 7:48 7:53 8:01 8:12 - -
998  A 7:57 8:20 8:25 8:28 8:33 8:41 8:52 - -

Saturday 

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 10437 /  
Stand 10

28525 / 
Stand 2 10381 11507 11515 /  

Stand 2 11526 11539 /  
Stand 3 11596 11360 /  

Stand 1

Route No. Fremantle  
Stn

Claremont  
Stn

University 
of WA

QEII  
Medical Ctr

Shenton Park 
Stn

Pearson St / 
Cromarty Rd

Stirling  
Stn

Dianella  
Plaza

Galleria  
Bus Stn 

Arrival Time



Route 998 - To Galleria Bus Stn 

For 998 services from Galleria Bus Stn to Fremantle Stn see pages 11 to 20 

7 continued overleaf  8 

Saturday (continued) 

pm 998  A 8:27 8:50 8:55 8:58 9:03 9:11 9:22 - -
998  A 8:57 9:20 9:25 9:28 9:33 9:41 9:52 - -
998  A 9:27 9:50 9:55 9:58 10:03 10:11 10:22 - -
998  A 10:27 10:50 10:55 10:58 11:03 11:11 11:22 - -

Legend 
A Terminates at Stirling Stn.

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 10437 /  
Stand 10

28525 / 
Stand 2 10381 11507 11515 /  

Stand 2 11526 11539 /  
Stand 3 11596 11360 /  

Stand 1

Route No. Fremantle  
Stn

Claremont  
Stn

University 
of WA

QEII  
Medical Ctr

Shenton Park 
Stn

Pearson St / 
Cromarty Rd

Stirling  
Stn

Dianella  
Plaza

Galleria  
Bus Stn 

Arrival Time



Route 998 - To Galleria Bus Stn 

For 998 services from Galleria Bus Stn to Fremantle Stn see pages 11 to 20 

9 continued overleaf  10 

am 998 6:32 6:53 6:59 7:01 7:06 7:13 7:26 7:39 7:51
998 7:00 7:22 7:28 7:30 7:35 7:43 7:56 8:09 8:21
998 7:28 7:51 7:57 8:00 8:05 8:13 8:26 8:39 8:51
998 7:58 8:21 8:27 8:30 8:35 8:43 8:56 9:09 9:21
998 8:28 8:51 8:57 9:00 9:05 9:13 9:26 9:39 9:51
998 8:51 9:16 9:23 9:26 9:31 9:39 9:52 10:05 10:17
998  A - - 9:38 9:41 9:46 9:54 10:07 - -
998 9:17 9:42 9:49 9:52 9:57 10:05 10:20 10:34 10:46
998  A - - 10:04 10:07 10:12 10:20 10:35 - -
998 9:41 10:08 10:15 10:18 10:23 10:31 10:48 11:03 11:15
998  A - - 10:30 10:33 10:38 10:46 11:03 - -
998 10:11 10:38 10:45 10:48 10:53 11:01 11:18 11:33 11:45
998  A - - 11:00 11:03 11:08 11:16 11:33 - -
998 10:40 11:07 11:14 11:17 11:22 11:31 11:48 12:03 12:15
998  A - - 11:29 11:32 11:37 11:46 12:03 - -
998 11:07 11:34 11:42 11:45 11:50 11:59 12:18 12:33 12:45
998  A - - 11:57 12:00 12:05 12:14 12:33 - -
998 11:37 12:04 12:12 12:15 12:20 12:29 12:48 1:03 1:15

pm 998  A - - 12:27 12:30 12:35 12:44 1:03 - -
998 12:07 12:34 12:42 12:45 12:50 12:59 1:18 1:33 1:45
998  A - - 12:57 1:00 1:05 1:14 1:33 - -
998 12:37 1:04 1:12 1:15 1:20 1:29 1:48 2:03 2:15
998  A - - 1:27 1:30 1:35 1:44 2:03 - -
998 1:07 1:34 1:42 1:45 1:50 1:59 2:18 2:33 2:45
998  A - - 1:57 2:00 2:05 2:14 2:33 - -
998 1:37 2:04 2:12 2:15 2:20 2:29 2:48 3:03 3:15
998  A - - 2:27 2:30 2:35 2:44 3:03 - -
998 2:07 2:34 2:42 2:45 2:50 2:59 3:18 3:33 3:45
998  A - - 2:57 3:00 3:05 3:14 3:33 - -
998 2:37 3:04 3:12 3:15 3:20 3:29 3:48 4:03 4:15
998  A - - 3:27 3:30 3:35 3:44 4:03 - -
998 3:07 3:34 3:42 3:45 3:50 3:59 4:18 4:33 4:45
998  A - - 3:57 4:00 4:05 4:14 4:33 - -
998 3:37 4:04 4:12 4:15 4:20 4:29 4:48 5:03 5:15
998  A - - 4:27 4:30 4:35 4:44 5:03 - -
998 4:08 4:35 4:43 4:46 4:51 5:00 5:18 5:33 5:45
998  A - - 4:58 5:01 5:06 5:15 5:33 - -
998 4:40 5:07 5:15 5:18 5:23 5:32 5:49 6:03 6:15
998 5:10 5:36 5:43 5:46 5:51 5:59 6:16 6:30 6:40
998 5:45 6:11 6:17 6:20 6:25 6:32 6:47 7:01 7:11
998  A 6:20 6:44 6:50 6:53 6:58 7:05 7:18 - -
998  A 6:50 7:14 7:20 7:23 7:28 7:35 7:48 - -
998  A 7:20 7:44 7:50 7:53 7:58 8:05 8:18 - -
998  A 7:55 8:19 8:25 8:28 8:33 8:40 8:53 - -
998  A 8:25 8:48 8:54 8:57 9:02 9:09 9:22 - -
998  A 8:55 9:18 9:24 9:27 9:32 9:39 9:52 - -
998  A 9:25 9:48 9:54 9:57 10:02 10:09 10:22 - -
998  A 10:25 10:48 10:54 10:57 11:02 11:09 11:22 - -

Sunday & Public Holidays 

Legend 
A Terminates at Stirling Stn.

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 10437 /  
Stand 10

28525 / 
Stand 2 10381 11507 11515 /  

Stand 2 11526 11539 /  
Stand 3 11596 11360 /  

Stand 1

Route No. Fremantle  
Stn

Claremont  
Stn

University 
of WA

QEII  
Medical Ctr

Shenton Park 
Stn

Pearson St / 
Cromarty Rd

Stirling  
Stn

Dianella  
Plaza

Galleria  
Bus Stn 

Arrival Time



Route 998 - To Fremantle Stn 

For 999 services from Fremantle Stn to Galleria Bus Stn see pages 21 to 32 

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 11360 / 
Stand 1

11627 / 
Stand 2

11660 11670
29547 / 
Stand 1

11699 / 
Stand 1 11206

23710 / 
Stand 4

25643 10548
10428 / 
Stand 1

Route No. 
Galleria 
Bus Stn 

Bayswater 
Stn 

Ascot  
Racecourse 

Belmont 
Forum / 

Wright St 

Oats Street 
Stn 

Curtin 
University 

Bus Stn 

Southlands 
Boulevarde 

Shop Ctr 

Murdoch 
Stn 

Murdoch 
University 

(Discovery Wy)

South St / 
Stock Rd 

Fremantle 
Stn 

Arrival Time 

11 continued overleaf  12 

am 998 - - - - - - - 5:14 5:18 5:26 5:41
998 - - - - - 5:06 5:19 5:29 5:33 5:40 5:55
998 - - - - - - - 5:44 5:48 5:56 6:11
998 - - - - - - 5:49 5:59 6:03 6:11 6:26
998 - - - - - - - 6:17 6:21 6:29 6:45
998 - - - 5:39 5:49 6:02 6:16 6:27 6:30 6:37 6:57
998 - - - - - - - 6:37 6:41 6:49 7:09
998 - - - 5:58 6:08 6:21 6:35 6:47 6:51 6:59 7:19
998 - - - - - - - 6:57 7:01 7:09 7:29
998 5:55 6:00 6:06 6:14 6:25 6:38 6:52 7:05 7:09 7:17 7:37
998 - - - - - - 7:02 7:15 7:20 7:28 7:50
998 - - - - - - - 7:20 7:25 7:33 7:55
998 - - - 6:30 6:42 6:56 7:12 7:25 7:30 7:38 8:00
998 - - - - - - - 7:35 7:40 7:49 8:11
998 6:20 6:25 6:32 6:41 6:54 7:08 7:25 7:40 7:45 7:54 8:18
998 - - - - - - - 7:45 7:50 7:58 8:20
998 - - - 6:52 7:05 7:19 7:36 7:50 7:55 8:04 8:28
998 6:40 6:45 6:52 7:01 7:14 7:28 7:46 8:00 8:05 8:15 8:39
998 - - - - - - - 8:05 8:10 8:19 8:43
998 - - - 7:09 7:22 7:38 7:56 8:10 8:15 8:24 8:48
998 6:52 6:58 7:05 7:15 7:29 7:45 8:04 8:20 8:25 8:34 8:58
998 - - - - - 7:53 8:11 8:25 8:30 8:39 9:03
998 7:07 7:13 7:20 7:30 7:45 8:01 8:21 8:35 8:40 8:49 9:14
998 - - - - - - - 8:45 8:50 8:59 9:21
998 7:20 7:26 7:34 7:45 8:00 8:16 8:36 8:50 8:55 9:04 9:26
998 - - - - - - - 8:55 9:00 9:08 9:30
998 7:34 7:41 7:49 8:00 8:15 8:31 8:48 9:02 9:07 9:15 9:36
998 - - - - - - - 9:07 9:12 9:20 9:41
998 7:48 7:55 8:04 8:15 8:30 8:46 9:03 9:17 9:22 9:29 9:50
998 - - - - - - - 9:25 9:30 9:38 9:59
998 8:03 8:10 8:19 8:30 8:45 9:01 9:17 9:31 9:36 9:44 10:06
998 8:18 8:25 8:34 8:45 8:58 9:14 9:30 9:44 9:49 9:57 10:19
998 8:33 8:40 8:48 8:58 9:11 9:27 9:43 9:57 10:02 10:10 10:32
998 8:48 8:55 9:03 9:13 9:26 9:42 9:58 10:12 10:17 10:25 10:47
998 9:03 9:09 9:16 9:26 9:39 9:55 10:11 10:25 10:30 10:38 11:00
998 9:18 9:24 9:31 9:41 9:54 10:10 10:26 10:40 10:45 10:53 11:15
998 9:33 9:39 9:46 9:56 10:09 10:25 10:40 10:55 11:00 11:08 11:30
998 9:48 9:54 10:01 10:11 10:24 10:40 10:55 11:10 11:15 11:23 11:45
998 10:04 10:10 10:16 10:26 10:39 10:55 11:10 11:25 11:30 11:38 12:00
998 10:19 10:25 10:31 10:41 10:54 11:10 11:25 11:40 11:45 11:53 12:15
998 10:34 10:40 10:46 10:56 11:09 11:25 11:40 11:55 12:00 12:09 12:31
998 10:49 10:55 11:01 11:11 11:24 11:40 11:55 12:10 12:15 12:24 12:46
998 11:04 11:10 11:16 11:26 11:39 11:55 12:10 12:25 12:30 12:39 1:01
998 11:19 11:25 11:31 11:41 11:54 12:10 12:25 12:40 12:45 12:54 1:16
998 11:34 11:40 11:46 11:56 12:09 12:25 12:40 12:55 1:00 1:09 1:31
998 11:49 11:55 12:01 12:11 12:24 12:40 12:55 1:10 1:15 1:24 1:46

pm 998 12:04 12:10 12:16 12:26 12:39 12:55 1:10 1:25 1:30 1:39 2:01
998 12:19 12:25 12:31 12:41 12:54 1:10 1:25 1:40 1:45 1:54 2:16
998 12:34 12:40 12:46 12:56 1:09 1:25 1:40 1:55 2:00 2:09 2:31
998 12:49 12:55 1:01 1:11 1:24 1:40 1:55 2:10 2:15 2:24 2:46

Monday to Friday 



Route 998 - To Fremantle Stn 

For 999 services from Fremantle Stn to Galleria Bus Stn see pages 21 to 32 

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 11360 / 
Stand 1

11627 / 
Stand 2

11660 11670
29547 / 
Stand 1

11699 / 
Stand 1 11206

23710 / 
Stand 4

25643 10548
10428 / 
Stand 1

Route No. 
Galleria 
Bus Stn 

Bayswater 
Stn 

Ascot  
Racecourse 

Belmont 
Forum / 

Wright St 

Oats Street 
Stn 

Curtin 
University 

Bus Stn 

Southlands 
Boulevarde 

Shop Ctr 

Murdoch 
Stn 

Murdoch 
University 

(Discovery Wy)

South St / 
Stock Rd 

Fremantle 
Stn 

Arrival Time 

13 continued overleaf  14 

Monday to Friday (continued) 

pm 998 1:04 1:10 1:16 1:26 1:39 1:55 2:10 2:25 2:30 2:39 3:01
998 1:18 1:24 1:30 1:40 1:53 2:09 2:25 2:40 2:45 2:54 3:16
998 1:32 1:38 1:44 1:55 2:08 2:24 2:41 2:55 3:00 3:09 3:31
998 1:46 1:52 1:59 2:10 2:23 2:39 2:56 3:10 3:15 3:25 3:51
998 2:01 2:07 2:14 2:25 2:38 2:54 3:11 3:25 3:31 3:42 4:06
998 2:16 2:22 2:29 2:40 2:53 3:09 3:27 3:41 3:46 3:57 4:19
998 2:31 2:37 2:44 2:55 3:08 3:24 3:43 3:57 4:02 4:13 4:35
998 2:43 2:50 2:57 3:08 3:23 3:39 3:58 4:12 4:17 4:27 4:51
998 2:57 3:04 3:12 3:23 3:38 3:54 4:13 4:27 4:32 4:42 5:07
998 3:06 3:16 3:25 3:36 3:53 4:07 4:26 4:40 4:45 4:55 5:16
998 3:14 3:23 3:32 3:43 3:59 4:17 4:36 4:50 4:55 5:05 5:26
998 3:29 3:37 3:45 3:56 4:12 4:30 4:49 5:03 5:08 5:18 5:39
998 3:44 3:52 4:00 4:11 4:27 4:43 5:02 5:16 5:21 5:31 5:54
998 3:59 4:07 4:15 4:26 4:42 4:58 5:17 5:31 5:36 5:46 6:09
998 4:14 4:22 4:30 4:41 4:57 5:13 5:31 5:45 5:50 6:00 6:21
998 4:29 4:37 4:45 4:55 5:11 5:27 5:45 5:59 6:04 6:13 6:34
998 4:42 4:49 4:57 5:07 5:23 5:39 5:57 6:11 6:16 6:25 6:45
998 4:57 5:04 5:12 5:22 5:38 5:53 6:11 6:26 6:30 6:39 7:00
998 5:07 5:14 5:22 5:32 5:48 6:03 6:21 6:36 6:40 6:48 7:08
998 5:17 5:24 5:32 5:42 5:58 6:13 6:31 6:46 6:50 6:58 7:18
998 5:32 5:39 5:47 5:57 6:12 6:26 6:42 6:56 7:00 7:08 7:26
998 5:46 5:53 6:00 6:10 6:23 6:37 6:53 7:06 7:10 7:18 7:36
998 5:58 6:04 6:11 6:21 6:34 6:47 7:03 7:16 7:20 7:27 7:43
998 6:11 6:17 6:24 6:33 6:46 6:58 7:13 7:26 7:30 7:37 7:53
998 6:24 6:30 6:37 6:46 6:59 7:11 7:26 7:40 7:43 7:50 8:06
998  D 6:32 6:38 6:45 6:53 7:05 7:17 - - - - -
998 6:42 6:48 6:54 7:02 7:14 7:26 7:41 7:55 7:58 8:05 8:21
998 6:57 7:03 7:09 7:17 7:29 7:41 7:56 8:10 8:13 8:20 8:36
998 7:12 7:18 7:24 7:32 7:44 7:56 8:11 8:25 8:28 8:35 8:51
998 7:28 7:33 7:39 7:47 7:59 8:11 8:26 8:40 8:43 8:51 9:07
998 7:43 7:48 7:54 8:02 8:14 8:26 8:41 8:55 8:58 9:06 9:22
998 7:58 8:03 8:09 8:17 8:29 8:41 8:55 9:10 9:13 9:20 9:36
998 - - - - - - - 9:25 9:28 9:35 9:51
998 8:29 8:34 8:40 8:48 9:00 9:12 9:25 9:40 9:43 9:50 10:06
998 8:59 9:04 9:10 9:18 9:30 9:42 9:55 10:06 10:09 10:16 10:32
998 9:29 9:34 9:40 9:48 10:00 10:12 10:25 10:36 10:39 10:46 11:02
998 9:59 10:04 10:10 10:18 10:30 10:42 10:55 11:06 11:09 11:16 11:32
998 - - - - - - - 11:36 11:39 11:45 11:58

Legend 
D Terminates at Curtin University Bus Stn.



Route 998 - To Fremantle Stn 

For 999 services from Fremantle Stn to Galleria Bus Stn see pages 21 to 32 

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 11360 / 
Stand 1

11627 / 
Stand 2

11660 11670
29547 / 
Stand 1

11699 / 
Stand 1 11206

23710 / 
Stand 4

25643 10548
10428 / 
Stand 1

Route No. 
Galleria 
Bus Stn 

Bayswater 
Stn 

Ascot  
Racecourse 

Belmont 
Forum / 

Wright St 

Oats Street 
Stn 

Curtin 
University 

Bus Stn 

Southlands 
Boulevarde 

Shop Ctr 

Murdoch 
Stn 

Murdoch 
University 

(Discovery Wy)

South St / 
Stock Rd 

Fremantle 
Stn 

Arrival Time 

15 continued overleaf  16 

am 998 - - - - - - 6:07 6:17 6:21 6:27 6:43
998 - - - - - - 6:37 6:47 6:51 6:57 7:13
998 - - - - - 6:57 7:12 7:25 7:29 7:35 7:51
998 - - - - - - 7:27 7:40 7:44 7:51 8:07
998 - - - - - 7:27 7:42 7:55 7:59 8:07 8:25
998 7:00 7:04 7:10 7:19 7:29 7:42 7:57 8:10 8:14 8:22 8:40
998 7:15 7:19 7:25 7:34 7:44 7:57 8:12 8:25 8:29 8:37 8:58
998 7:30 7:34 7:40 7:49 7:59 8:12 8:27 8:40 8:44 8:52 9:13
998 7:45 7:49 7:55 8:04 8:14 8:27 8:42 8:55 8:59 9:07 9:28
998 8:00 8:04 8:10 8:19 8:29 8:42 8:57 9:10 9:14 9:22 9:43
998 8:12 8:16 8:23 8:32 8:43 8:57 9:12 9:25 9:29 9:38 9:59
998 8:26 8:30 8:37 8:46 8:58 9:12 9:27 9:40 9:44 9:53 10:14
998 8:41 8:45 8:52 9:01 9:13 9:27 9:42 9:55 9:59 10:08 10:29
998 8:56 9:00 9:07 9:16 9:28 9:42 9:57 10:10 10:14 10:23 10:44
998 9:10 9:15 9:22 9:31 9:43 9:57 10:12 10:25 10:29 10:38 10:59
998 9:25 9:30 9:37 9:46 9:58 10:12 10:27 10:40 10:44 10:53 11:14
998 9:37 9:43 9:50 9:59 10:12 10:26 10:42 10:55 10:59 11:08 11:30
998 9:50 9:56 10:04 10:13 10:26 10:41 10:57 11:10 11:14 11:23 11:45
998 10:05 10:11 10:19 10:28 10:41 10:56 11:12 11:25 11:29 11:38 12:03
998 10:20 10:26 10:34 10:43 10:56 11:11 11:27 11:40 11:44 11:53 12:18
998 10:35 10:41 10:49 10:58 11:11 11:26 11:42 11:55 11:59 12:08 12:32
998 10:50 10:56 11:04 11:13 11:26 11:41 11:57 12:10 12:14 12:23 12:47
998 11:05 11:11 11:19 11:28 11:41 11:56 12:12 12:25 12:29 12:38 1:02
998 11:20 11:26 11:34 11:43 11:56 12:11 12:27 12:40 12:44 12:53 1:15
998 11:35 11:41 11:49 11:58 12:11 12:26 12:42 12:55 12:59 1:08 1:30
998 11:50 11:56 12:04 12:13 12:26 12:41 12:57 1:10 1:14 1:23 1:45

pm 998 12:05 12:11 12:19 12:28 12:41 12:56 1:12 1:25 1:29 1:38 2:00
998 12:20 12:26 12:34 12:43 12:56 1:11 1:27 1:40 1:44 1:53 2:15
998 12:35 12:41 12:49 12:58 1:11 1:26 1:42 1:55 1:59 2:08 2:31
998 12:50 12:56 1:04 1:13 1:26 1:41 1:57 2:10 2:14 2:23 2:46
998 1:05 1:11 1:19 1:28 1:41 1:56 2:12 2:25 2:29 2:38 3:01
998 1:20 1:26 1:34 1:43 1:56 2:11 2:27 2:40 2:44 2:53 3:16
998 1:35 1:41 1:49 1:58 2:11 2:26 2:42 2:55 2:59 3:08 3:31
998 1:50 1:56 2:04 2:13 2:26 2:41 2:57 3:10 3:14 3:22 3:45
998 2:05 2:11 2:19 2:28 2:41 2:56 3:12 3:25 3:29 3:37 4:00
998 2:20 2:26 2:34 2:43 2:56 3:11 3:27 3:40 3:44 3:52 4:15
998 2:35 2:41 2:49 2:58 3:11 3:26 3:42 3:55 3:59 4:07 4:30
998 2:50 2:56 3:04 3:13 3:26 3:41 3:57 4:10 4:14 4:22 4:43
998 3:05 3:11 3:19 3:28 3:41 3:56 4:12 4:25 4:29 4:37 4:58
998 3:20 3:26 3:34 3:43 3:56 4:11 4:27 4:40 4:44 4:52 5:13
998 3:35 3:41 3:49 3:58 4:11 4:26 4:42 4:55 4:59 5:07 5:28
998 3:51 3:57 4:04 4:13 4:26 4:41 4:57 5:10 5:14 5:22 5:43
998 4:06 4:12 4:19 4:28 4:41 4:56 5:12 5:25 5:29 5:36 5:57
998 4:21 4:27 4:34 4:43 4:56 5:11 5:27 5:40 5:44 5:51 6:12
998 4:36 4:42 4:49 4:58 5:11 5:26 5:42 5:55 5:59 6:06 6:26
998 4:51 4:57 5:04 5:13 5:26 5:41 5:56 6:10 6:14 6:21 6:41
998 5:06 5:12 5:19 5:28 5:41 5:56 6:11 6:25 6:29 6:36 6:56
998 5:21 5:27 5:34 5:43 5:56 6:11 6:26 6:40 6:44 6:51 7:10
998 5:36 5:42 5:49 5:58 6:11 6:26 6:41 6:55 6:59 7:06 7:24
998 5:51 5:57 6:04 6:13 6:26 6:41 6:56 7:10 7:14 7:21 7:39

Saturday 



Route 998 - To Fremantle Stn 

For 999 services from Fremantle Stn to Galleria Bus Stn see pages 21 to 32 

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 11360 / 
Stand 1

11627 / 
Stand 2

11660 11670
29547 / 
Stand 1

11699 / 
Stand 1 11206

23710 / 
Stand 4

25643 10548
10428 / 
Stand 1

Route No. 
Galleria 
Bus Stn 

Bayswater 
Stn 

Ascot  
Racecourse 

Belmont 
Forum / 

Wright St 

Oats Street 
Stn 

Curtin 
University 

Bus Stn 

Southlands 
Boulevarde 

Shop Ctr 

Murdoch 
Stn 

Murdoch 
University 

(Discovery Wy)

South St / 
Stock Rd 

Fremantle 
Stn 

Arrival Time 

17 continued overleaf  18 

Saturday (continued) 

pm 998 6:06 6:12 6:19 6:28 6:41 6:56 7:11 7:25 7:29 7:36 7:52
998 6:37 6:42 6:49 6:58 7:11 7:26 7:41 7:55 7:59 8:06 8:22
998 - - - - - - - 8:25 8:28 8:35 8:53
998 - - - - - - - 8:55 8:58 9:05 9:21
998 - - - - - - - 9:36 9:39 9:46 10:02
998 - - - - - - - 10:36 10:39 10:46 11:02
998 - - - - - - - 11:36 11:39 11:46 12:02

am 998 - - - - - - - 12:36 12:39 12:45 1:01



Route 998 - To Fremantle Stn 

For 999 services from Fremantle Stn to Galleria Bus Stn see pages 21 to 32 

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 11360 / 
Stand 1

11627 / 
Stand 2

11660 11670
29547 / 
Stand 1

11699 / 
Stand 1 11206

23710 / 
Stand 4

25643 10548
10428 / 
Stand 1

Route No. 
Galleria 
Bus Stn 

Bayswater 
Stn 

Ascot  
Racecourse 

Belmont 
Forum / 

Wright St 

Oats Street 
Stn 

Curtin 
University 

Bus Stn 

Southlands 
Boulevarde 

Shop Ctr 

Murdoch 
Stn 

Murdoch 
University 

(Discovery Wy)

South St / 
Stock Rd 

Fremantle 
Stn 

Arrival Time 

19 continued overleaf  20 

am 998 - - - - - - - 7:09 7:12 7:19 7:35
998 - - - 6:52 7:02 7:12 7:27 7:40 7:43 7:50 8:06
998 - - - 7:22 7:32 7:42 7:57 8:10 8:13 8:20 8:38
998 7:26 7:31 7:38 7:47 7:58 8:11 8:27 8:40 8:44 8:52 9:10
998 - - - - - - 8:42 8:55 8:59 9:07 9:25
998 7:56 8:01 8:08 8:17 8:28 8:41 8:57 9:10 9:14 9:22 9:40
998 - - - - - - 9:12 9:25 9:29 9:37 9:58
998 8:26 8:31 8:38 8:47 8:58 9:11 9:27 9:40 9:44 9:52 10:13
998 - - - - - - 9:42 9:55 9:59 10:07 10:27
998 8:56 9:01 9:08 9:17 9:28 9:41 9:57 10:10 10:14 10:22 10:43
998 - - - - - - 10:12 10:25 10:29 10:37 10:58
998 9:26 9:31 9:38 9:47 9:58 10:11 10:27 10:40 10:44 10:52 11:17
998 - - - - - - 10:42 10:55 10:59 11:07 11:29
998 9:56 10:01 10:08 10:17 10:28 10:41 10:57 11:10 11:14 11:22 11:44
998 - - - - - - 11:12 11:25 11:29 11:37 11:59
998 10:22 10:27 10:34 10:44 10:57 11:11 11:27 11:40 11:44 11:52 12:17
998 - - - - - - 11:42 11:55 11:59 12:07 12:32
998 10:51 10:57 11:04 11:14 11:27 11:41 11:57 12:10 12:14 12:22 12:47
998 - - - - - - 12:12 12:25 12:29 12:37 12:59
998 11:21 11:27 11:34 11:44 11:57 12:11 12:27 12:40 12:44 12:52 1:14
998 - - - - - - 12:42 12:55 12:59 1:07 1:29
998 11:51 11:57 12:04 12:14 12:27 12:41 12:57 1:10 1:14 1:22 1:44

pm 998 - - - - - - 1:12 1:25 1:29 1:37 1:59
998 12:21 12:27 12:34 12:44 12:57 1:11 1:27 1:40 1:44 1:52 2:14
998 - - - - - - 1:42 1:55 1:59 2:07 2:29
998 12:51 12:57 1:04 1:14 1:27 1:41 1:57 2:10 2:14 2:22 2:44
998 - - - - - - 2:12 2:25 2:29 2:37 2:59
998 1:21 1:27 1:34 1:44 1:57 2:11 2:27 2:40 2:44 2:52 3:14
998 - - - - - - 2:42 2:55 2:59 3:07 3:29
998 1:51 1:57 2:04 2:14 2:27 2:41 2:57 3:10 3:14 3:22 3:44
998 - - - - - - 3:12 3:25 3:29 3:37 3:59
998 2:21 2:27 2:34 2:44 2:57 3:11 3:27 3:40 3:44 3:52 4:14
998 - - - - - - 3:42 3:55 3:59 4:07 4:27
998 2:51 2:57 3:04 3:14 3:27 3:41 3:57 4:10 4:14 4:22 4:42
998 - - - - - - 4:12 4:25 4:29 4:37 4:57
998 3:21 3:27 3:34 3:44 3:57 4:11 4:27 4:40 4:44 4:52 5:12
998 - - - - - - 4:42 4:55 4:59 5:07 5:27
998 3:51 3:57 4:04 4:14 4:27 4:41 4:57 5:10 5:14 5:22 5:42
998 - - - - - - 5:12 5:25 5:28 5:36 5:54
998 4:21 4:27 4:34 4:44 4:57 5:11 5:27 5:40 5:43 5:51 6:09
998 4:51 4:57 5:04 5:14 5:27 5:41 5:57 6:10 6:13 6:21 6:39
998 5:21 5:27 5:34 5:44 5:57 6:11 6:27 6:40 6:43 6:50 7:08
998 5:51 5:57 6:03 6:12 6:25 6:39 6:55 7:10 7:13 7:20 7:38
998 6:21 6:27 6:33 6:42 6:55 7:09 7:25 7:40 7:43 7:50 8:08
998 - - - - - - - 8:06 8:09 8:16 8:34
998 - - - - - - - 8:36 8:39 8:46 9:02
998 - - - - - - - 9:06 9:09 9:16 9:32
998 - - - - - - - 9:36 9:39 9:46 10:02
998 - - - - - - - 10:36 10:39 10:46 11:02

Sunday & Public Holidays 



Route 999 - To Galleria Bus Stn

For 999 services from Galleria Bus Stn to Fremantle Stn see pages 33 to 42 

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 10434 / 
Stand 7 10484 25646

23716 / 
Stand 10

11198 11248 / 
Stand 8

29544 / 
Stand 7

11304 11314
11350 / 
Stand 1

28725 / 
Stand 4

Route No. 
Fremantle 

Stn
South St / 
Stock Rd

Murdoch 
University 

(Discovery Wy)

Murdoch 
Stn

Southlands 
Boulevarde 

Shop Ctr

Curtin 
University 

Bus Stn

Oats Street 
Stn

Belmont 
Forum / 

Wright St

Ascot  
Racecourse

Bayswater 
Stn

Galleria Bus 
Stn 

Arrival Time

21 continued overleaf  22 

am 999  D 4:38 4:49 4:56 5:04 - - - - - - -
999  D 5:08 5:19 5:26 5:34 - - - - - - -
999 5:32 5:43 5:50 5:59 6:06 6:26 6:32 6:43 6:53 6:59 7:13
999 - - - - - 6:36 6:42 6:53 7:03 7:09 7:23
999 5:52 6:03 6:10 6:19 6:26 6:46 6:52 7:03 7:13 7:20 7:34
999 - - - - - 6:59 7:05 7:17 7:27 7:34 7:48
999 6:10 6:21 6:29 6:39 6:46 7:10 7:16 7:29 7:40 7:48 8:02
999 - - - - - 7:18 7:24 7:37 7:47 7:55 8:10
999 6:24 6:36 6:44 6:53 7:00 7:27 7:33 7:46 7:56 8:05 8:20
999 6:33 6:46 6:54 7:03 7:11 7:40 7:48 8:01 8:11 8:20 8:35
999 6:43 6:56 7:04 7:13 7:21 7:55 8:03 8:16 8:26 8:35 8:50
999 6:50 7:03 7:12 7:23 7:31 8:04 8:14 8:27 8:37 8:46 9:01
999 7:00 7:14 7:22 7:33 7:41 8:15 8:23 8:36 8:46 8:53 9:10
999 7:09 7:23 7:32 7:43 7:51 8:26 8:34 8:47 8:57 9:04 9:18
999 7:19 7:33 7:42 7:53 8:01 8:33 8:41 8:54 9:04 9:10 9:24
999 7:29 7:43 7:53 8:08 8:16 8:48 8:56 9:07 9:17 9:23 9:37
999  D 7:39 7:53 8:03 8:14 - - - - - - -
999 7:47 8:02 8:11 8:22 8:30 9:03 9:11 9:22 9:32 9:38 9:52
999  A 7:57 8:12 8:21 8:32 8:40 9:07 - - - - -
999 8:07 8:22 8:31 8:42 8:50 9:17 9:25 9:36 9:46 9:52 10:06
999 8:22 8:37 8:46 8:57 9:05 9:31 9:39 9:50 10:00 10:06 10:20
999 8:37 8:52 9:01 9:13 9:21 9:46 9:54 10:05 10:15 10:21 10:35
999 8:51 9:05 9:14 9:25 9:33 9:59 10:07 10:18 10:28 10:34 10:48
999 9:05 9:19 9:28 9:40 9:48 10:13 10:21 10:32 10:42 10:48 11:02
999 9:20 9:34 9:43 9:55 10:03 10:28 10:36 10:47 10:57 11:03 11:17
999 9:35 9:49 9:58 10:10 10:18 10:43 10:51 11:02 11:12 11:18 11:32
999 9:50 10:04 10:13 10:25 10:33 10:58 11:06 11:17 11:27 11:33 11:47
999 10:05 10:19 10:28 10:40 10:48 11:13 11:21 11:32 11:42 11:48 12:02
999 10:20 10:34 10:43 10:55 11:03 11:28 11:36 11:47 11:57 12:03 12:17
999 10:34 10:49 10:58 11:10 11:18 11:43 11:51 12:02 12:12 12:18 12:32
999 10:49 11:04 11:13 11:25 11:33 11:58 12:06 12:17 12:27 12:33 12:47
999 11:03 11:19 11:28 11:40 11:48 12:13 12:21 12:32 12:42 12:48 1:02
999 11:18 11:34 11:43 11:55 12:03 12:28 12:36 12:47 12:57 1:03 1:17
999 11:33 11:49 11:58 12:10 12:18 12:43 12:51 1:02 1:12 1:18 1:32
999 11:48 12:04 12:13 12:25 12:33 12:58 1:06 1:17 1:27 1:33 1:47

pm 999 12:03 12:19 12:28 12:40 12:48 1:13 1:21 1:32 1:42 1:48 2:02
999 12:16 12:32 12:41 12:51 12:59 1:26 1:35 1:46 1:56 2:02 2:16
999 12:30 12:46 12:55 1:05 1:13 1:40 1:49 2:00 2:10 2:16 2:30
999 12:45 1:01 1:10 1:20 1:28 1:55 2:04 2:15 2:25 2:31 2:45
999 1:00 1:16 1:25 1:35 1:43 2:10 2:19 2:30 2:40 2:49 3:06
999 1:15 1:31 1:40 1:50 1:58 2:25 2:34 2:45 2:55 3:04 3:19
999 - - - - - 2:35 2:44 2:55 3:05 3:14 3:29
999 1:30 1:46 1:55 2:06 2:14 2:42 2:51 3:03 3:14 3:24 3:39
999 1:45 2:01 2:10 2:21 2:29 2:57 3:06 3:19 3:30 3:40 3:55
999 2:00 2:16 2:25 2:36 2:44 3:12 3:21 3:34 3:45 3:55 4:10
999  S - - - - S  3:00 3:27 - - - - -
999 2:15 2:32 2:41 2:52 3:00 3:28 3:37 3:50 4:01 4:11 4:26
999 2:25 2:42 2:51 3:02 3:11 3:41 3:50 4:03 4:14 4:24 4:39
999  D 2:33 2:49 2:58 3:09 - - - - - - -
999 2:40 2:56 3:05 3:17 3:26 3:56 4:05 4:17 4:28 4:38 4:54

Monday to Friday 



Route 999 - To Galleria Bus Stn

For 999 services from Galleria Bus Stn to Fremantle Stn see pages 33 to 42 

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 10434 / 
Stand 7 10484 25646

23716 / 
Stand 10

11198 11248 / 
Stand 8

29544 / 
Stand 7

11304 11314
11350 / 
Stand 1

28725 / 
Stand 4

Route No. 
Fremantle 

Stn
South St / 
Stock Rd

Murdoch 
University 

(Discovery Wy)

Murdoch 
Stn

Southlands 
Boulevarde 

Shop Ctr

Curtin 
University 

Bus Stn

Oats Street 
Stn

Belmont 
Forum / 

Wright St

Ascot  
Racecourse

Bayswater 
Stn

Galleria Bus 
Stn 

Arrival Time

23 continued overleaf  24 

Monday to Friday (continued) 

pm 999  D 2:47 3:03 3:13 3:25 - - - - - - -
999 2:55 3:11 3:21 3:32 3:41 4:11 4:20 4:32 4:43 4:53 5:09
999  D 3:02 3:18 3:28 3:40 - - - - - - -
999 3:10 3:26 3:36 3:48 3:56 4:26 4:35 4:47 4:58 5:08 5:24
999  D 3:17 3:34 3:44 3:56 - - - - - - -
999 3:24 3:41 3:51 4:03 4:11 4:41 4:50 5:02 5:13 5:23 5:39
999  D 3:32 3:49 3:59 4:10 - - - - - - -
999 3:39 3:56 4:06 4:17 4:26 4:56 5:05 5:17 5:28 5:36 5:52
999 3:54 4:11 4:21 4:32 4:41 5:11 5:20 5:32 5:43 5:51 6:07
999 4:04 4:21 4:31 4:42 4:51 5:21 5:30 5:42 5:52 6:00 6:16
999 4:16 4:33 4:43 4:54 5:03 5:31 5:40 5:52 6:01 6:08 6:23
999 4:28 4:45 4:55 5:06 5:15 5:43 5:52 6:04 6:13 6:20 6:32
999 4:40 4:56 5:06 5:17 5:26 5:52 6:01 6:13 6:22 6:29 6:40
999 4:53 5:09 5:18 5:30 5:39 6:05 6:13 6:24 6:33 6:40 6:53
999 5:05 5:21 5:30 5:42 5:51 6:17 6:25 6:36 6:45 6:52 7:02
999 5:17 5:33 5:42 5:53 6:01 6:26 6:34 6:45 6:54 7:00 7:10
999 5:30 5:46 5:55 6:06 6:14 6:39 6:47 6:58 7:07 7:13 7:25
999 5:41 5:56 6:05 6:16 6:24 6:49 6:57 7:08 7:17 7:23 7:33
999 5:51 6:06 6:15 6:26 6:34 6:59 7:07 7:17 7:26 7:32 7:42
999 6:01 6:15 6:24 6:35 6:43 7:08 7:16 7:26 7:35 7:41 7:54
999  D 6:14 6:28 6:37 6:47 - - - - - - -
999 6:26 6:39 6:47 6:57 7:06 7:31 7:39 7:49 7:58 8:04 8:17
999  D 6:40 6:52 7:00 7:10 - - - - - - -
999 6:55 7:07 7:15 7:25 7:33 7:55 8:03 8:13 8:22 8:28 8:41
999  D 7:10 7:22 7:30 7:40 - - - - - - -
999 7:25 7:37 7:45 7:55 8:02 8:24 8:32 8:42 8:51 8:57 9:07
999  B 8:00 8:12 8:19 8:28 8:35 8:55 9:02 9:18 - - -
999 8:30 8:42 8:49 8:58 9:05 9:25 9:32 9:42 9:51 9:57 10:08
999  D 8:53 9:04 9:11 9:20 - - - - - - -
999  B 9:24 9:35 9:41 9:50 9:56 10:14 10:21 10:33 - - -
999  D 9:54 10:05 10:11 10:20 - - - - - - -
999  D 10:54 11:05 11:11 11:20 - - - - - - -
999  D 11:54 12:05 12:10 12:19 - - - - - - -

Legend 
A Terminates at Curtin University Bus Stn. 
B Terminates at Belmont Forum. 
C Terminates at Southlands Shopping Centre. 
D Terminates at Murdoch Stn. 
S Operates on school days only and departs from  

Willetton Senior High School at time shown in  
Southlands Boulevarde Shop Ctr column. 
Terminates at Curtin University Bus Stn. 



Route 999 - To Galleria Bus Stn

For 999 services from Galleria Bus Stn to Fremantle Stn see pages 33 to 42 

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 10434 / 
Stand 7 10484 25646

23716 / 
Stand 10

11198 11248 / 
Stand 8

29544 / 
Stand 7

11304 11314
11350 / 
Stand 1

28725 / 
Stand 4

Route No. 
Fremantle 

Stn
South St / 
Stock Rd

Murdoch 
University 

(Discovery Wy)

Murdoch 
Stn

Southlands 
Boulevarde 

Shop Ctr

Curtin 
University 

Bus Stn

Oats Street 
Stn

Belmont 
Forum / 

Wright St

Ascot  
Racecourse

Bayswater 
Stn

Galleria Bus 
Stn 

Arrival Time

25 continued overleaf  26 

am 999 - - - - - 7:09 7:17 7:28 7:37 7:43 7:57
999 6:45 6:54 7:02 7:10 7:18 7:40 7:48 7:59 8:08 8:14 8:28
999 7:15 7:24 7:32 7:40 7:48 8:10 8:18 8:29 8:38 8:44 8:58
999 - - - - - 8:26 8:34 8:45 8:54 9:00 9:14
999 7:42 7:54 8:02 8:10 8:18 8:42 8:50 9:01 9:10 9:16 9:30
999 - - - - - 8:56 9:04 9:15 9:24 9:30 9:44
999 8:12 8:24 8:32 8:40 8:48 9:12 9:20 9:31 9:40 9:46 10:00
999 - - - 8:55 9:03 9:27 9:35 9:46 9:55 10:01 10:15
999 8:40 8:53 9:02 9:10 9:18 9:42 9:50 10:01 10:10 10:16 10:30
999 8:55 9:08 9:17 9:25 9:33 9:57 10:05 10:16 10:25 10:31 10:45
999 9:10 9:23 9:32 9:40 9:48 10:12 10:20 10:31 10:40 10:46 11:00
999 9:25 9:38 9:46 9:55 10:03 10:27 10:35 10:46 10:55 11:01 11:15
999 9:39 9:53 10:01 10:10 10:18 10:42 10:50 11:01 11:10 11:16 11:30
999 9:53 10:07 10:15 10:25 10:33 10:57 11:05 11:16 11:25 11:31 11:45
999 10:07 10:21 10:30 10:40 10:48 11:12 11:20 11:31 11:40 11:46 12:00
999 10:22 10:36 10:45 10:55 11:03 11:27 11:35 11:46 11:55 12:01 12:15
999 10:36 10:51 11:00 11:10 11:18 11:42 11:50 12:01 12:10 12:16 12:30
999 10:51 11:06 11:15 11:25 11:33 11:57 12:05 12:16 12:25 12:31 12:45
999 11:06 11:21 11:30 11:40 11:48 12:12 12:20 12:31 12:40 12:46 1:00
999 11:21 11:36 11:45 11:55 12:03 12:27 12:35 12:46 12:55 1:01 1:15
999 11:35 11:51 12:00 12:10 12:18 12:42 12:50 1:01 1:10 1:16 1:30
999 11:50 12:06 12:15 12:25 12:33 12:57 1:05 1:16 1:25 1:31 1:45

pm 999 12:05 12:21 12:30 12:40 12:48 1:12 1:20 1:31 1:40 1:46 2:00
999 12:20 12:36 12:45 12:55 1:03 1:27 1:35 1:46 1:55 2:01 2:15
999 12:35 12:51 1:00 1:10 1:18 1:42 1:50 2:01 2:10 2:16 2:30
999 12:50 1:06 1:15 1:25 1:33 1:57 2:05 2:16 2:25 2:31 2:45
999 1:05 1:21 1:30 1:40 1:48 2:12 2:20 2:31 2:40 2:46 3:00
999 1:20 1:36 1:45 1:55 2:03 2:27 2:35 2:46 2:55 3:01 3:15
999 1:35 1:51 2:00 2:10 2:18 2:42 2:50 3:01 3:10 3:16 3:30
999 1:50 2:06 2:15 2:25 2:33 2:57 3:05 3:16 3:25 3:31 3:45
999 2:05 2:21 2:30 2:40 2:48 3:12 3:20 3:31 3:40 3:46 4:00
999 2:20 2:36 2:45 2:55 3:03 3:27 3:35 3:46 3:55 4:01 4:15
999 2:35 2:51 3:00 3:10 3:18 3:42 3:50 4:01 4:10 4:16 4:30
999 2:50 3:06 3:15 3:25 3:33 3:57 4:05 4:16 4:25 4:31 4:45
999 3:05 3:21 3:30 3:40 3:48 4:12 4:20 4:31 4:40 4:46 5:00
999 3:20 3:36 3:45 3:55 4:03 4:27 4:35 4:46 4:55 5:01 5:15
999 3:36 3:51 4:00 4:10 4:18 4:42 4:50 5:01 5:10 5:16 5:30
999 3:51 4:06 4:15 4:25 4:33 4:57 5:05 5:16 5:25 5:31 5:45
999 4:06 4:21 4:30 4:40 4:48 5:12 5:20 5:31 5:40 5:46 6:00
999  B 4:21 4:36 4:45 4:55 5:03 5:27 5:35 5:46 - - -
999 4:36 4:51 5:00 5:10 5:18 5:42 5:50 6:01 6:10 6:16 6:30
999  C 4:51 5:06 5:15 5:25 5:35 - - - - - -
999 5:07 5:22 5:31 5:40 5:48 6:12 6:20 6:31 6:40 6:46 7:00
999  C 5:22 5:37 5:46 5:55 6:05 - - - - - -
999 5:37 5:52 6:01 6:10 6:18 6:42 6:50 7:01 7:10 7:16 7:26
999  C 5:52 6:07 6:16 6:25 6:33 - - - - - -
999 6:07 6:22 6:31 6:40 6:48 7:10 7:18 7:28 7:37 7:43 7:57
999  D 6:24 6:38 6:46 6:55 - - - - - - -
999  B 6:39 6:53 7:01 7:10 7:18 7:40 7:48 7:57 - - -
999  B 7:09 7:23 7:31 7:40 7:48 8:10 8:18 8:27 - - -

Saturday 



Route 999 - To Galleria Bus Stn

For 999 services from Galleria Bus Stn to Fremantle Stn see pages 33 to 42 

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 10434 / 
Stand 7 10484 25646

23716 / 
Stand 10

11198 11248 / 
Stand 8

29544 / 
Stand 7

11304 11314
11350 / 
Stand 1

28725 / 
Stand 4

Route No. 
Fremantle 

Stn
South St / 
Stock Rd

Murdoch 
University 

(Discovery Wy)

Murdoch 
Stn

Southlands 
Boulevarde 

Shop Ctr

Curtin 
University 

Bus Stn

Oats Street 
Stn

Belmont 
Forum / 

Wright St

Ascot  
Racecourse

Bayswater 
Stn

Galleria Bus 
Stn 

Arrival Time

27 continued overleaf  28 

Saturday (continued) 

pm 999  D 7:39 7:53 8:01 8:10 - - - - - - -
999  D 7:55 8:08 8:16 8:25 - - - - - - -
999  D 8:20 8:33 8:41 8:50 - - - - - - -
999  D 8:50 9:03 9:11 9:20 - - - - - - -
999  D 9:50 10:03 10:11 10:20 - - - - - - -
999  D 10:50 11:03 11:11 11:20 - - - - - - -
999  D 11:52 12:05 12:13 12:22 - - - - - - -

Legend 
B Terminates at Belmont Forum. 
C Terminates at Southlands Shopping Centre. 
D Terminates at Murdoch Stn. 



Route 999 - To Galleria Bus Stn

For 999 services from Galleria Bus Stn to Fremantle Stn see pages 33 to 42 

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 10434 / 
Stand 7 10484 25646

23716 / 
Stand 10

11198 11248 / 
Stand 8

29544 / 
Stand 7

11304 11314
11350 / 
Stand 1

28725 / 
Stand 4

Route No. 
Fremantle 

Stn
South St / 
Stock Rd

Murdoch 
University 

(Discovery Wy)

Murdoch 
Stn

Southlands 
Boulevarde 

Shop Ctr

Curtin 
University 

Bus Stn

Oats Street 
Stn

Belmont 
Forum / 

Wright St

Ascot  
Racecourse

Bayswater 
Stn

Galleria Bus 
Stn 

Arrival Time

29 continued overleaf  30 

am 999 6:44 6:55 7:02 7:10 7:18 7:41 7:49 8:00 8:09 8:15 8:29
999 7:13 7:24 7:32 7:40 7:48 8:11 8:19 8:30 8:39 8:45 8:59
999 7:43 7:54 8:02 8:10 8:18 8:41 8:49 9:00 9:09 9:15 9:29
999 8:13 8:24 8:32 8:40 8:48 9:11 9:19 9:30 9:39 9:45 9:59
999 8:42 8:54 9:02 9:10 9:18 9:41 9:49 10:00 10:09 10:15 10:29
999  C 8:57 9:09 9:17 9:25 9:35 - - - - - -
999 9:12 9:24 9:32 9:40 9:48 10:11 10:19 10:30 10:39 10:45 10:59
999  C 9:27 9:39 9:47 9:55 10:05 - - - - - -
999 9:41 9:54 10:02 10:10 10:18 10:41 10:49 11:00 11:09 11:15 11:29
999  C 9:56 10:09 10:17 10:25 10:35 - - - - - -
999 10:11 10:24 10:32 10:40 10:48 11:11 11:19 11:30 11:39 11:45 11:59
999  C 10:25 10:38 10:47 10:55 11:05 - - - - - -
999 10:40 10:53 11:02 11:10 11:18 11:41 11:49 12:00 12:09 12:15 12:29
999  C 10:55 11:08 11:17 11:25 11:35 - - - - - -
999 11:10 11:23 11:32 11:40 11:48 12:11 12:19 12:30 12:39 12:45 12:59
999  C 11:24 11:38 11:47 11:55 12:05 - - - - - -
999 11:39 11:53 12:02 12:10 12:18 12:41 12:49 1:00 1:09 1:15 1:29
999  C 11:54 12:08 12:17 12:25 12:35 - - - - - -

pm 999 12:09 12:23 12:32 12:40 12:48 1:11 1:19 1:30 1:39 1:45 1:59
999  C 12:24 12:38 12:47 12:55 1:05 - - - - - -
999 12:39 12:53 1:02 1:10 1:18 1:41 1:49 2:00 2:09 2:15 2:29
999  C 12:54 1:08 1:17 1:25 1:35 - - - - - -
999 1:08 1:23 1:32 1:40 1:48 2:11 2:19 2:30 2:39 2:45 2:59
999  C 1:23 1:38 1:47 1:55 2:05 - - - - - -
999 1:38 1:53 2:02 2:10 2:18 2:41 2:49 3:00 3:09 3:15 3:29
999  C 1:52 2:07 2:16 2:25 2:35 - - - - - -
999 2:07 2:22 2:31 2:40 2:48 3:11 3:19 3:30 3:39 3:45 3:59
999  C 2:22 2:37 2:46 2:55 3:05 - - - - - -
999 2:37 2:52 3:01 3:10 3:18 3:41 3:49 4:00 4:09 4:15 4:29
999  C 2:52 3:07 3:16 3:25 3:35 - - - - - -
999 3:07 3:22 3:31 3:40 3:48 4:11 4:19 4:30 4:39 4:45 4:59
999  C 3:22 3:37 3:46 3:55 4:05 - - - - - -
999 3:37 3:52 4:01 4:10 4:18 4:41 4:49 5:00 5:09 5:15 5:29
999  C 3:52 4:07 4:16 4:25 4:35 - - - - - -
999 4:07 4:22 4:31 4:40 4:48 5:11 5:19 5:30 5:39 5:45 5:59
999  C 4:22 4:37 4:46 4:55 5:05 - - - - - -
999 4:37 4:52 5:01 5:10 5:18 5:41 5:49 6:00 6:09 6:15 6:29
999  C 4:52 5:07 5:16 5:25 5:35 - - - - - -
999 5:07 5:22 5:31 5:40 5:48 6:11 6:19 6:30 6:39 6:45 6:59
999  C 5:25 5:39 5:47 5:55 6:05 - - - - - -
999 5:42 5:55 6:03 6:10 6:17 6:40 6:48 6:59 7:08 7:14 7:24
999  D 5:57 6:10 6:18 6:25 - - - - - - -
999  B 6:12 6:25 6:33 6:40 6:47 7:07 7:15 7:27 - - -
999  D 6:30 6:43 6:51 6:58 - - - - - - -
999  B 6:52 7:05 7:13 7:20 7:27 7:47 7:55 8:07 - - -
999  D 7:23 7:35 7:43 7:50 - - - - - - -
999  D 7:53 8:05 8:13 8:20 - - - - - - -
999  D 8:24 8:36 8:43 8:50 - - - - - - -
999  D 8:55 9:07 9:13 9:20 - - - - - - -
999  D 9:25 9:37 9:43 9:50 - - - - - - -

Sunday & Public Holidays 



Route 999 - To Galleria Bus Stn

For 999 services from Galleria Bus Stn to Fremantle Stn see pages 33 to 42 

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 10434 / 
Stand 7 10484 25646

23716 / 
Stand 10

11198 11248 / 
Stand 8

29544 / 
Stand 7

11304 11314
11350 / 
Stand 1

28725 / 
Stand 4

Route No. 
Fremantle 

Stn
South St / 
Stock Rd

Murdoch 
University 

(Discovery Wy)

Murdoch 
Stn

Southlands 
Boulevarde 

Shop Ctr

Curtin 
University 

Bus Stn

Oats Street 
Stn

Belmont 
Forum / 

Wright St

Ascot  
Racecourse

Bayswater 
Stn

Galleria Bus 
Stn 

Arrival Time

31 continued overleaf  32 

Sunday & Public Holidays (continued) 

pm 999  D 9:55 10:07 10:13 10:20 - - - - - - -
999  D 10:55 11:07 11:13 11:20 - - - - - - -

Legend 
B Terminates at Belmont Forum. 
C Terminates at Southlands Shopping Centre. 
D Terminates at Murdoch Stn. 



Route 999 - To Fremantle Stn 

For 998 services from Fremantle Stn to Galleria Bus Stn see pages 1 to 10 

am 999 - - 5:23 5:30 12:06 5:37 5:41 5:46 5:52 6:16
999  D - - 5:38 5:45 3:30 5:53 5:57 6:06 - -
999  D - - 5:50 5:57 3:45 6:05 6:09 6:17 - -
999 5:39 5:45 6:04 6:11 5:38 6:19 6:23 6:28 6:36 7:04
999 - - 6:18 6:26 6:34 6:40 6:45 6:55 7:26
999  A 6:09 6:15 6:31 6:39 6:49 6:55 7:00 7:08 7:42
999 - - 6:45 6:53 7:03 7:09 7:14 7:24 8:04
999  A 6:29 6:35 6:57 7:07 7:18 7:24 7:30 7:40 8:24
999 - - 7:07 7:17 7:28 7:35 7:41 7:56 8:51
999  A 6:44 6:50 7:15 7:25 7:37 7:44 7:50 8:07 9:00
999 - - 7:22 7:32 7:45 7:52 7:58 8:14 9:02
999  A 6:59 7:05 7:30 7:40 7:53 8:00 8:06 8:22 9:10
999 - - 7:37 7:47 8:01 8:07 8:14 8:28 9:16
999 7:15 7:22 7:49 7:59 8:13 8:19 8:26 8:39 9:23
999  D - - 7:54 8:04 8:18 8:24 8:37 - -
999 7:25 7:32 7:59 8:10 8:24 8:30 8:37 8:49 9:29
999  D - - 8:07 8:18 8:32 8:38 8:51 - -
999 7:36 7:43 8:12 8:24 8:38 8:45 8:52 9:02 9:40
999  D - - 8:19 8:31 8:44 8:51 9:04 - -
999 7:50 7:58 8:28 8:40 8:53 8:59 9:06 9:16 9:53
999 8:04 8:12 8:39 8:51 9:04 9:10 9:15 9:25 10:02
999  S - - 8:43 8:54 9:07 9:12 9:24 - -
999 8:12 8:20 8:47 8:59 9:10 9:15 9:21 9:31 10:08
999 8:22 8:30 8:57 9:08 9:18 9:23 9:28 9:41 10:18
999 8:37 8:45 9:10 9:20 9:30 9:35 9:40 9:53 10:30
999 8:52 9:00 9:23 9:33 9:43 9:49 9:54 10:03 10:40
999 9:03 9:11 9:34 9:43 9:53 9:59 10:04 10:13 10:50
999 9:16 9:23 9:45 9:54 10:03 10:08 10:13 10:22 10:59
999 9:26 9:33 9:55 10:04 10:13 10:18 10:23 10:32 11:09
999 9:39 9:46 10:08 10:17 10:26 10:31 10:36 10:45 11:22
999 9:54 10:01 10:23 10:32 10:41 10:46 10:51 11:00 11:37
999 10:07 10:14 10:36 10:46 10:55 11:00 11:06 11:15 11:52
999 10:22 10:29 10:51 11:01 11:10 11:15 11:21 11:30 12:07
999 10:37 10:44 11:06 11:16 11:25 11:30 11:36 11:45 12:23
999 10:50 10:57 11:19 11:29 11:38 11:43 11:49 11:58 12:36
999 11:04 11:11 11:34 11:44 11:53 11:58 12:04 12:13 12:51
999 11:19 11:26 11:49 11:59 12:08 12:13 12:19 12:28 1:06
999 11:34 11:41 12:04 12:14 12:23 12:28 12:34 12:43 1:21
999 11:49 11:56 12:19 12:29 12:38 12:43 12:49 12:58 1:36

pm 999 12:04 12:11 12:34 12:44 12:53 12:58 1:04 1:13 1:51
999 12:19 12:26 12:49 12:59 1:08 1:13 1:19 1:28 2:06
999 12:34 12:41 1:04 1:14 1:23 1:28 1:34 1:43 2:21
999 12:49 12:56 1:19 1:29 1:38 1:43 1:49 1:58 2:36
999 1:04 1:11 1:34 1:44 1:53 1:58 2:04 2:14 2:53
999 1:19 1:26 1:48 1:58 2:07 2:12 2:18 2:28 3:07
999 1:34 1:41 2:03 2:13 2:22 2:27 2:33 2:43 3:25
999 1:49 1:56 2:18 2:28 2:37 2:42 2:48 3:00 3:42
999 - - 2:25 2:35 2:44 2:49 2:55 3:07 3:57
999 2:04 2:11 2:33 2:43 2:52 2:58 3:04 3:16 4:06
999 2:18 2:26 2:48 2:58 3:08 3:15 3:21 3:36 4:26

Monday to Friday 

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 28725 / 
Stand 4 11401

11540 /  
Stand 4

11486 11496 / Stand 1 11504 10389 28529 / 
Stand 5

10428 / 
Stand 1

Route No. 
Galleria  
Bus Stn

Dianella  
Plaza

Stirling  
Stn

Pearson St / 
Cromarty Rd

Shenton Park 
Stn

QEII  
Medical Ctr

University 
of WA

Claremont  
Stn

Fremantle  
Stn 

Arrival Time 

33 continued overleaf  34 



Route 999 - To Fremantle Stn 

For 998 services from Fremantle Stn to Galleria Bus Stn see pages 1 to 10 

35 continued overleaf  36 

Monday to Friday (continued) 

pm 999 - - - - 3:14 3:21 3:27 3:45 4:35
999 2:32 2:40 3:02 3:12 3:22 3:29 3:35 3:49 4:39
999 2:47 2:55 3:18 3:28 3:38 3:45 3:51 4:02 4:52
999  B 2:57 3:05 3:28 3:38 3:48 3:55 4:01 4:11 5:01
999 3:06 3:14 3:39 3:49 3:59 4:06 4:12 4:22 5:12
999 3:21 3:29 3:54 4:04 4:14 4:21 4:27 4:37 5:27
999 3:31 3:40 4:04 4:14 4:24 4:31 4:37 4:47 5:37
999 3:41 3:50 4:15 4:25 4:35 4:42 4:48 4:59 5:49
999 3:57 4:06 4:30 4:40 4:50 4:56 5:01 5:16 6:06
999 4:12 4:21 4:45 4:55 5:05 5:11 5:16 5:31 6:18
999 4:27 4:35 5:00 5:10 5:20 5:26 5:31 5:46 6:28
999 4:41 4:49 5:14 5:25 5:35 5:40 5:45 6:00 6:35
999 4:56 5:04 5:29 5:40 5:50 5:55 6:00 6:12 6:45
999 5:11 5:19 5:44 5:54 6:04 6:09 6:14 6:24 6:55
999 5:26 5:34 5:59 6:09 6:19 6:24 6:29 6:39 7:10
999 5:41 5:49 6:14 6:23 6:32 6:37 6:41 6:49 7:18
999 5:54 6:02 6:24 6:33 6:41 6:46 6:50 6:58 7:24
999 6:09 6:17 6:37 6:45 6:53 6:58 7:02 7:10 7:36
999 6:25 6:32 6:52 7:00 7:08 7:13 7:17 7:25 7:51
999 6:40 6:47 7:07 7:15 7:23 7:28 7:32 7:39 8:04
999 6:55 7:02 7:22 7:30 7:38 7:43 7:47 7:54 8:19
999  D - - 7:37 7:45 7:53 7:58 8:06 - -
999 7:27 7:33 7:52 8:00 8:08 8:13 8:17 8:24 8:49
999  D - - 8:07 8:15 8:23 8:28 8:36 - -
999 7:56 8:02 8:22 8:30 8:38 8:43 8:47 8:54 9:19
999  D - - 8:37 8:45 8:53 8:58 9:06 - -
999 8:22 8:28 8:50 8:58 9:06 9:11 9:15 9:23 9:47
999 8:44 8:50 9:10 9:17 9:25 9:30 9:34 9:42 10:06
999 9:10 9:16 9:35 9:42 9:50 9:55 9:59 10:05 10:26

Legend 
A Departs Bayswater Stn 9 minutes before  

first time shown. 
B Departs Bayswater Stn at 2.41pm. 
C Terminates at Stirling Stn. 
D Terminates at University of WA. 
S Operates on school days only and terminates  

at University of WA. 

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 28725 / 
Stand 4 11401

11540 /  
Stand 4

11486 11496 / Stand 1 11504 10389 28529 / 
Stand 5

10428 / 
Stand 1

Route No. 
Galleria  
Bus Stn

Dianella  
Plaza

Stirling  
Stn

Pearson St / 
Cromarty Rd

Shenton Park 
Stn

QEII  
Medical Ctr

University 
of WA

Claremont  
Stn

Fremantle  
Stn 

Arrival Time 



Route 999 - To Fremantle Stn 

For 998 services from Fremantle Stn to Galleria Bus Stn see pages 1 to 10 

37 continued overleaf  38 

am 999 - - 6:20 6:27 6:35 6:39 6:47 6:53 7:19
999 6:31 6:37 6:58 7:05 7:13 7:17 7:21 7:27 7:53
999 7:01 7:07 7:28 7:36 7:44 7:48 7:52 8:00 8:28
999 7:30 7:36 7:57 8:05 8:13 8:17 8:21 8:29 8:59
999  D - - 8:13 8:21 8:29 8:33 8:41 - -
999 8:01 8:07 8:28 8:37 8:45 8:50 8:54 9:03 9:37
999  D - - 8:43 8:52 9:00 9:05 9:13 - -
999 8:31 8:37 8:58 9:07 9:15 9:20 9:24 9:33 10:08
999  D - - 9:13 9:22 9:30 9:35 9:43 - -
999 9:01 9:07 9:28 9:37 9:46 9:51 9:55 10:04 10:39
999 9:17 9:23 9:44 9:53 10:02 10:07 10:11 10:20 10:55
999 9:32 9:38 9:59 10:08 10:17 10:22 10:26 10:35 11:10
999 9:47 9:53 10:14 10:23 10:32 10:37 10:41 10:51 11:26
999 10:02 10:08 10:29 10:38 10:47 10:52 10:56 11:06 11:41
999 10:17 10:24 10:45 10:55 11:03 11:08 11:13 11:24 12:03
999 10:32 10:39 11:00 11:10 11:18 11:23 11:28 11:39 12:18
999 10:47 10:54 11:15 11:25 11:34 11:39 11:44 11:55 12:30
999 11:02 11:09 11:30 11:40 11:49 11:54 11:59 12:10 12:45
999 11:17 11:24 11:45 11:55 12:04 12:09 12:14 12:25 1:00
999 11:32 11:39 12:00 12:10 12:19 12:24 12:29 12:40 1:19
999 11:47 11:54 12:15 12:25 12:34 12:39 12:44 12:55 1:34

pm 999 12:02 12:09 12:30 12:40 12:49 12:54 12:59 1:10 1:49
999 12:17 12:24 12:45 12:55 1:04 1:09 1:14 1:25 2:04
999 12:32 12:39 1:00 1:10 1:19 1:24 1:29 1:40 2:20
999 12:47 12:54 1:15 1:25 1:34 1:39 1:44 1:55 2:30
999 1:02 1:09 1:30 1:40 1:49 1:54 1:59 2:10 2:45
999 1:17 1:24 1:45 1:55 2:04 2:09 2:14 2:25 3:05
999 1:32 1:39 2:00 2:10 2:19 2:24 2:29 2:40 3:15
999 1:47 1:54 2:15 2:25 2:34 2:39 2:44 2:55 3:30
999 2:02 2:09 2:30 2:40 2:49 2:54 2:59 3:10 3:45
999 2:17 2:24 2:45 2:55 3:04 3:09 3:14 3:25 4:00
999 2:32 2:39 3:00 3:10 3:19 3:24 3:29 3:40 4:15
999 2:47 2:54 3:15 3:25 3:34 3:39 3:44 3:55 4:28
999 3:02 3:09 3:30 3:40 3:49 3:54 3:59 4:09 4:41
999 3:17 3:24 3:45 3:55 4:04 4:09 4:14 4:24 4:56
999 3:32 3:39 4:00 4:09 4:18 4:23 4:28 4:38 5:10
999 3:47 3:54 4:15 4:24 4:33 4:38 4:43 4:53 5:25
999 4:02 4:09 4:30 4:39 4:48 4:53 4:58 5:08 5:40
999 4:17 4:24 4:45 4:54 5:03 5:08 5:13 5:23 5:55
999 4:32 4:39 5:00 5:09 5:18 5:23 5:28 5:38 6:10
999 4:47 4:54 5:15 5:24 5:33 5:37 5:41 5:51 6:23
999 5:02 5:09 5:30 5:39 5:48 5:52 5:56 6:06 6:36
999 5:17 5:24 5:45 5:54 6:03 6:07 6:11 6:21 6:51
999 5:32 5:39 6:00 6:09 6:17 6:21 6:25 6:35 7:05
999  C 5:47 5:54 6:15 - - - - - -
999 6:02 6:09 6:30 6:39 6:47 6:51 6:55 7:05 7:32
999 6:32 6:39 7:00 7:08 7:16 7:20 7:24 7:32 7:59
999 7:01 7:08 7:28 7:36 7:44 7:48 7:52 8:00 8:25
999 - - 7:58 8:06 8:14 8:18 8:22 8:30 8:55
999 8:00 8:06 8:28 8:36 8:44 8:48 8:52 9:00 9:25

Saturday 

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 28725 / 
Stand 4 11401

11540 /  
Stand 4

11486 11496 / Stand 1 11504 10389 28529 / 
Stand 5

10428 / 
Stand 1

Route No. 
Galleria  
Bus Stn

Dianella  
Plaza

Stirling  
Stn

Pearson St / 
Cromarty Rd

Shenton Park 
Stn

QEII  
Medical Ctr

University 
of WA

Claremont  
Stn

Fremantle  
Stn 

Arrival Time 



Route 999 - To Fremantle Stn 

For 998 services from Fremantle Stn to Galleria Bus Stn see pages 1 to 10 

39 continued overleaf  40 

Saturday (continued) 

pm 999 - - 9:33 9:40 9:47 9:51 9:55 10:01 10:25
999 - - 10:33 10:40 10:47 10:51 10:55 11:01 11:25

Legend 
C Terminates at Stirling Stn. 
D Terminates at University of WA. 

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 28725 / 
Stand 4 11401

11540 /  
Stand 4

11486 11496 / Stand 1 11504 10389 28529 / 
Stand 5

10428 / 
Stand 1

Route No. 
Galleria  
Bus Stn

Dianella  
Plaza

Stirling  
Stn

Pearson St / 
Cromarty Rd

Shenton Park 
Stn

QEII  
Medical Ctr

University 
of WA

Claremont  
Stn

Fremantle  
Stn 

Arrival Time 



Route 999 - To Fremantle Stn 

For 998 services from Fremantle Stn to Galleria Bus Stn see pages 1 to 10 

41 continued overleaf  42 

am 999 - - 6:19 6:27 6:34 6:38 6:42 6:48 7:14
999 - - 7:19 7:27 7:34 7:38 7:42 7:48 8:16
999 - - 7:49 7:57 8:04 8:08 8:12 8:18 8:46
999 8:06 8:12 8:29 8:37 8:45 8:50 8:54 9:01 9:33
999 8:31 8:38 8:59 9:07 9:15 9:20 9:24 9:31 10:05
999 9:01 9:08 9:29 9:38 9:46 9:51 9:55 10:05 10:37
999  D - - 9:44 9:53 10:01 10:06 10:14 - -
999 9:31 9:38 9:59 10:08 10:16 10:21 10:25 10:35 11:10
999  D - - 10:14 10:23 10:31 10:36 10:44 - -
999 10:01 10:08 10:29 10:38 10:46 10:51 10:56 11:06 11:41
999  D - - 10:44 10:53 11:01 11:06 11:14 - -
999 10:31 10:38 10:59 11:08 11:16 11:21 11:26 11:36 12:11
999  D - - 11:14 11:23 11:31 11:36 11:44 - -
999 11:01 11:08 11:29 11:38 11:46 11:51 11:56 12:06 12:41
999  D - - 11:44 11:53 12:01 12:06 12:14 - -
999 11:31 11:38 11:59 12:09 12:17 12:22 12:27 12:37 1:12

pm 999  D - - 12:14 12:23 12:31 12:36 12:44 - -
999 12:01 12:08 12:29 12:39 12:47 12:52 12:57 1:07 1:42
999  D - - 12:44 12:53 1:01 1:06 1:14 - -
999 12:31 12:38 12:59 1:09 1:17 1:22 1:27 1:37 2:12
999  D - - 1:14 1:23 1:31 1:36 1:44 - -
999 1:01 1:08 1:29 1:39 1:47 1:52 1:57 2:07 2:42
999  D - - 1:44 1:53 2:01 2:06 2:14 - -
999 1:31 1:38 1:59 2:09 2:17 2:22 2:27 2:37 3:12
999  D - - 2:14 2:23 2:31 2:36 2:44 - -
999 2:01 2:08 2:29 2:39 2:47 2:52 2:57 3:07 3:42
999  D - - 2:44 2:53 3:01 3:06 3:14 - -
999 2:31 2:38 2:59 3:09 3:17 3:22 3:27 3:37 4:12
999  D - - 3:14 3:23 3:31 3:36 3:44 - -
999 3:01 3:08 3:29 3:39 3:47 3:52 3:56 4:06 4:38
999  D - - 3:44 3:53 4:01 4:06 4:14 - -
999 3:31 3:38 3:59 4:09 4:17 4:22 4:26 4:36 5:08
999  D - - 4:14 4:23 4:31 4:36 4:44 - -
999 4:01 4:08 4:29 4:39 4:47 4:52 4:56 5:06 5:39
999  D - - 4:44 4:53 5:01 5:06 5:14 - -
999 4:31 4:38 4:59 5:09 5:17 5:22 5:26 5:36 6:07
999  D - - 5:14 5:23 5:31 5:36 5:44 - -
999 5:01 5:08 5:29 5:39 5:47 5:52 5:56 6:06 6:35
999 5:31 5:38 5:59 6:07 6:15 6:20 6:24 6:32 6:59
999 6:01 6:08 6:27 6:35 6:42 6:46 6:49 6:57 7:24
999 6:31 6:38 6:57 7:04 7:11 7:15 7:18 7:26 7:51
999 7:01 7:08 7:27 7:34 7:41 7:45 7:48 7:56 8:21
999 - - 8:03 8:10 8:17 8:21 8:24 8:30 8:53
999 - - 8:33 8:40 8:47 8:51 8:54 9:00 9:23
999 - - 9:33 9:40 9:47 9:51 9:54 10:00 10:23

Sunday & Public Holidays 

Legend 
D Terminates at University of WA. 

Timed Stops 

Stop No. 28725 / 
Stand 4 11401

11540 /  
Stand 4

11486 11496 / Stand 1 11504 10389 28529 / 
Stand 5

10428 / 
Stand 1

Route No. 
Galleria  
Bus Stn

Dianella  
Plaza

Stirling  
Stn

Pearson St / 
Cromarty Rd

Shenton Park 
Stn

QEII  
Medical Ctr

University 
of WA

Claremont  
Stn

Fremantle  
Stn 

Arrival Time 
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Visit us online
 transperth.wa.gov.au

Get the app
 Download our free     
 iPhone® or Android™ app    
 to help you plan your journey. 

 Link to the Transperth app    
 for Android™ and iPhone® 

Call us  
InfoLine on 13 62 13 
(TIS 13 14 50)

Hearing or speech impaired?
Call via NRS on 133 677

Visit an InfoCentre at:
• Airport Central Station
• Elizabeth Quay Bus Station
• Perth Busport
• Perth Station
• Perth Underground Station

Looking 
for more 
information?
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